Ref

L1

S1

S2

S3

54

S5

S7

S8

S9

S10

Hits

73

49

59

13

119

70

Search Query

(hash near2 (public adj key$1))
with (ID or identi$6)

1 and certificat$3

group adj (public or private) adj
key$2

S1 and (peer adj3 pegr)

S2 and (group adj certificat$)
"5987376".pn.

"6249866".pn. or "6351813".pn.
(identification$) same (hash with

(public adj key$2))

(identification$) with (hash with
(public adj key$2))

(identification$) adj as adj hash$

(identification$) with as with
hash$

DBs

US-PGPUB;
USPAT,
USOCR;
EPO; JPO;
DERWENT;
IBM_TDB

US-PGPUB;
USPAT;,
USOCR;
EPO; JPO;
DERWENT;
IBM_TDB

US-PGPUB;
USPAT;
EPO; JPO;
IBM_TDB

US-PGPUB;
USPAT,
EPO; JPO;
IBM_TDB

US-PGPUB;
USPAT,;
EPO; JPO;
IBM_TDB

US-PGPUB;
USPAT;
EPO; JPO;
IBM_TDB

US-PGPUB;
USPAT,;
EPO; JPO;
IBM_TDB

US-PGPUB;
USPAT; -
EPO; JPO;
IBM_TDB

US-PGPUB;
USPAT;
EPO; JPO;
IBM_TDB

US-PGPUB;
USPAT;
EPO; JPO;
IBM_TDB

US-PGPUB;
USPAT;
EPO; JPO;
IBM_TDB

Default
Operator

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

Plurals

OFF

OFF

OFF

OFF

OFF

OFF

OFF

OFF

OFF

OFF

OFF

Time Stamp

2005/04/26 16:37

2005/04/26 16:37

2005/04/26 09:03

2004/12/07 12:42

2004/12/07 12:25

2004/12/10 15:31

2004/12/09 09:24

2004/12/09 10:30

2004/12/09 10:11

2004/12/09 10:13

2004/12/09 10:18
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S11

S12

S13

S14

S15

S16

S17

S18

S19

520

s21

S22

2123

355

151

31711

67

20

13

213

31711

hash adj of adj (public adj key)

hash adj of adj3 (key)

hash adj2 of adj3 (key)

hash near2 (key)

hash adj2 (public adj key)

group adj certificat$3

"380".CLAS. or "713".CLAS.

S16 and S17

group adj (membership) adj

certificate

S19 and S17

identificat$ with hash with key$2

"380".CLAS. or "713".CLAS.

US-PGPUB;
USPAT;
EPO; JPO;
IBM_TDB

US-PGPUB;
USPAT;
EPO; JPO;
IBM_TDB

US-PGPUB;
USPAT;
EPO; JPO;
IBM_TDB

US-PGPUB;
USPAT;
EPO; JPO;
IBM_TDB

US-PGPUB;
USPAT;
EPO; JPO;
IBM_TDB

US-PGPUB;
USPAT;
EPO; JPO;
IBM_TDB

US-PGPUB;
USPAT;
EPO; JPO;
IBM_TDB

US-PGPUB;
USPAT;
EPO; JPO;
IBM_TDB

US-PGPUB;
USPAT;
EPO; JPO;
IBM_TDB

US-PGPUB;
USPAT;
EPO; JPO;
IBM_TDB

US-PGPUB;
USPAT;
EPO; JPO;
IBM_TDB

US-PGPUB;
USPAT;
EPO; JPO;
IBM_TDB

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OFF

OFF

OFF

OFF

OFF

OFF

OFF

OFF

OFF

OFF

OFF

OFF

2004/12/09 10:19
2004/12/09 10:19
2004/12/09 10:19
2004/12/09 10:19
2004/12/09 10:19
2004/12/09 11:06
2004/12/09 11:07
2004/12/09 11:07
2004/12/09 11:08
2004/12/09 11:08
2004/12/09 13:34

2004/12/09 13:33
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S23

S24

S25

S26

S27

528

529

S30

S31

$32

S33

S34

124

46

126

31711

72

16

S21 and S22

identificat$ near2 hash near2
key$2

identificat$ with (hash near2
key$2)

"20030056111".pn.

certificate with version with (serial

adj number)

"380".CLAS. or "713".CLAS.

S27 and S28

(chain with certificats) with
revocation

(accept adj message) near2
(signed or signature)

(accept adj message) near2
((signed or signature) by
manager)

(accept adj message) near2
((signed or signature) adj
manager)

(accept adj message) with
((signed or signature) with
manager)

US-PGPUB;
USPAT;
EPO; JPO;
IBM_TDB

US-PGPUB;
USPAT;
EPO; JPO;
IBM_TDB

US-PGPUB;
USPAT;
EPO; JPO;
IBM_TDB

US-PGPUB;

USPAT,
EPO; JPO;
IBM_TDB

US-PGPUB;
USPAT;
EPO; JPO;
1BM_TDB

US-PGPUB;
USPAT,;
EPO; JPO;
IBM_TDB

US-PGPUB;
USPAT;
EPO; JPO;
IBM_TDB

US-PGPUB;
USPAT;
EPO; JPO;
IBM_TDB

US-PGPUB;
USPAT;
EPO; JPO;
IBM_TDB

US-PGPUB;
USPAT;
EPO; JPO;
IBM_TDB

US-PGPUB;
USPAT,
EPO; JPO;
IBM_TDB

US-PGPUB;
USPAT;
EPO; JPO;
IBM_TDB

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OFF

OFF

OFF

OFF

OFF

OFF

OFF

OFF

OFF

OFF

OFF

OFF

2004/12/09 13:34

2004/12/09 14:12

2004/12/09 14:13

2004/12/09 16:16

2004/12/10 09:54

2004/12/10 09:57

2004/12/10 11:23

2004/12/10 11:25

2004/12/10 13:24

2004/12/10 13:25

2004/12/10 13:25

2004/12/10 13:32
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S35

S36

537

S38

S39

540

541

S42

$43

S44

545

31711

575

55

25

69

22

signed adj (accept adj message)
signed adj ((accept or confirmed)

adj message)

"380".CLAS. or "713".CLAS.
(invfte or join) adj group

S37 and S38

S39 and accept
“20030056111".pn..
"20030056093".pn.

group adj (public or private) adj

key$2

group adj (shared or common) adj
key$2

(group adj certificate$1) with
(group adj private adj key$1)

US-PGPUB;
USPAT;
EPO; JPO;
IBM_TDB

US-PGPUB;
USPAT;
EPO; JPO;
IBM_TDB

US-PGPUB;
USPAT;
EPO; JPO;
IBM_TDB

US-PGPUB;
USPAT;
EPO; JPO;
IBM_TDB

US-PGPUB;
USPAT;
EPO; JPO;
IBM_TDB

US-PGPUB;
USPAT;
EPO; JPO;
IBM_TDB

US-PGPUB;
USPAT;
EPO; JPO;
IBM_TDB

US-PGPUB;
USPAT;
EPO; JPO;
IBM_TDB

US-PGPUB;
USPAT;
EPO; JPO;
IBM_TDB

US-PGPUB;
USPAT;
EPO; JPO;
IBM_TDB

US-PGPUB;
USPAT;
USOCR;
EPO; JPO;
DERWENT;
IBM_TDB

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OFF

OFF

OFF

OFF

OFF

OFF

OFF

OFF

OFF

OFF

OFF

2004/12/10 13:33

2004/12/10 13:39
2004/12/10 13:41
2004/12/10 13:40
2004/12/10 13:43
2004/12/10 13:43
2004/12/10 15:28
2004/12/10 15:3 2
2005/04/26 09:10
2005/04/26 09:11

2005/04/26 12:02
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