Ref #	Hits	Search Query	DBs	Default Operator	Plurals	Time Stamp
L1	73	(hash near2 (public adj key\$1)) with (ID or identi\$6)	US-PGPUB; USPAT; USOCR; EPO; JPO; DERWENT; IBM_TDB	OR	OFF	2005/04/26 16:37
L2	49	1 and certificat\$3	US-PGPUB; USPAT; USOCR; EPO; JPO; DERWENT; IBM_TDB	OR .	OFF	2005/04/26 16:37
S1	59	group adj (public or private) adj key\$2	US-PGPUB; USPAT; EPO; JPO; IBM_TDB	OR	OFF	2005/04/26 09:03
S2	13	S1 and (peer adj3 peer)	US-PGPUB; USPAT; EPO; JPO; IBM_TDB	OR	OFF	2004/12/07 12:42
S3	5	S2 and (group adj certificat\$)	US-PGPUB; USPAT; EPO; JPO; IBM_TDB	OR	OFF	2004/12/07 12:25
S4	1	"5987376".pn.	US-PGPUB; USPAT; EPO; JPO; IBM_TDB	OR	OFF	2004/12/10 15:31
S5	2	"6249866".pn. or "6351813".pn.	US-PGPUB; USPAT; EPO; JPO; IBM_TDB	OR	OFF	2004/12/09 09:24
S7	119	(identification\$) same (hash with (public adj key\$2))	US-PGPUB; USPAT; EPO; JPO; IBM_TDB	OR	OFF	2004/12/09 10:30
S8	70	(identification\$) with (hash with (public adj key\$2))	US-PGPUB; USPAT; EPO; JPO; IBM_TDB	OR	OFF	2004/12/09 10:11
S9	0	(identification\$) adj as adj hash\$	US-PGPUB; USPAT; EPO; JPO; IBM_TDB	OR	OFF	2004/12/09 10:13
S10	64	(identification\$) with as with hash\$	US-PGPUB; USPAT; EPO; JPO; IBM_TDB	OR	OFF	2004/12/09 10:18

S11	. 0	hash adj of adj (public adj key)	US-PGPUB; USPAT; EPO; JPO; IBM_TDB	OR	OFF	2004/12/09 10:19
S12	0	hash adj of adj3 (key)	US-PGPUB; USPAT; EPO; JPO; IBM_TDB	OR	OFF	2004/12/09 10:19
S13	. 0	hash adj2 of adj3 (key)	US-PGPUB; USPAT; EPO; JPO; IBM_TDB	OR	OFF	2004/12/09 10:19
S14	2123	hash near2 (key)	US-PGPUB; USPAT; EPO; JPO; IBM_TDB	OR	OFF	2004/12/09 10:19
S15	355	hash adj2 (public adj key)	US-PGPUB; USPAT; EPO; JPO; IBM_TDB	OR	OFF	2004/12/09 10:19
S16	151	group adj certificat\$3	US-PGPUB; USPAT; EPO; JPO; IBM_TDB	OR	OFF	2004/12/09 11:06
S17	31711	"380".CLAS. or "713".CLAS.	US-PGPUB; USPAT; EPO; JPO; IBM_TDB	OR	OFF	2004/12/09 11:07
S18	67	S16 and S17	US-PGPUB; USPAT; EPO; JPO; IBM_TDB	OR	OFF	2004/12/09 11:07
S19	20	group adj (membership) adj certificate	US-PGPUB; USPAT; EPO; JPO; IBM_TDB	OR	OFF	2004/12/09 11:08
S20	13	S19 and S17	US-PGPUB; USPAT; EPO; JPO; IBM_TDB	OR	OFF	2004/12/09 11:08
S21	213	identificat\$ with hash with key\$2	US-PGPUB; USPAT; EPO; JPO; IBM_TDB	OR	OFF	2004/12/09 13:34
S22	31711	"380".CLAS. or "713".CLAS.	US-PGPUB; USPAT; EPO; JPO; IBM_TDB	OR	OFF	2004/12/09 13:33

			r			
S23	124	S21 and S22	US-PGPUB; USPAT; EPO; JPO; IBM_TDB	OR	OFF	2004/12/09 13:34
S24	4	identificat\$ near2 hash near2 key\$2	US-PGPUB; USPAT; EPO; JPO; IBM_TDB	OR	OFF	2004/12/09 14:12
S25	46	identificat\$ with (hash near2 key\$2)	US-PGPUB; USPAT; EPO; JPO; IBM_TDB	OR	OFF	2004/12/09 14:13
S26	1	"20030056111".pn.	US-PGPUB; USPAT; EPO; JPO; IBM_TDB	OR	OFF	2004/12/09 16:16
S27	126	certificate with version with (serial adj number)	US-PGPUB; USPAT; EPO; JPO; IBM_TDB	OR	OFF	2004/12/10 09:54
S28	31711	"380".CLAS. or "713".CLAS.	US-PGPUB; USPAT; EPO; JPO; IBM_TDB	OR	OFF	2004/12/10 09:57
S29	72	S27 and S28	US-PGPUB; USPAT; EPO; JPO; IBM_TDB	OR	OFF	2004/12/10 11:23
S30	16	(chain with certificat\$) with revocation	US-PGPUB; USPAT; EPO; JPO; IBM_TDB	OR	OFF	2004/12/10 11:25
S31	2	(accept adj message) near2 (signed or signature)	US-PGPUB; USPAT; EPO; JPO; IBM_TDB	OR	OFF	2004/12/10 13:24
S32	6	(accept adj message) near2 ((signed or signature) by manager)	US-PGPUB; USPAT; EPO; JPO; IBM_TDB	OR	OFF	2004/12/10 13:25
S33	0	(accept adj message) near2 ((signed or signature) adj manager)	US-PGPUB; USPAT; EPO; JPO; IBM_TDB	OR	OFF	2004/12/10 13:25
S34	1	(accept adj message) with ((signed or signature) with manager)	US-PGPUB; USPAT; EPO; JPO; IBM_TDB	OR	OFF	2004/12/10 13:32

						•
S35	0	signed adj (accept adj message)	US-PGPUB; USPAT; EPO; JPO; IBM_TDB	OR	OFF	2004/12/10 13:33
S36	0	signed adj ((accept or confirmed) adj message)	US-PGPUB; USPAT; EPO; JPO; IBM_TDB	OR	OFF	2004/12/10 13:39
S37	31711	"380".CLAS. or "713".CLAS.	US-PGPUB; USPAT; EPO; JPO; IBM_TDB	OR	OFF	2004/12/10 13:41
S38	575	(invite or join) adj group	US-PGPUB; USPAT; EPO; JPO; IBM_TDB	OR	OFF	2004/12/10 13:40
S39	55	S37 and S38	US-PGPUB; USPAT; EPO; JPO; IBM_TDB	OR	OFF	2004/12/10 13:43
S40	25	S39 and accept	US-PGPUB; USPAT; EPO; JPO; IBM_TDB	OR	OFF	2004/12/10 13:43
S41	1	"20030056111".pn.	US-PGPUB; USPAT; EPO; JPO; IBM_TDB	OR	OFF	2004/12/10 15:28
S42	1	"20030056093".pn.	US-PGPUB; USPAT; EPO; JPO; IBM_TDB	OR	OFF	2004/12/10 15:32
S43	69	group adj (public or private) adj key\$2	US-PGPUB; USPAT; EPO; JPO; IBM_TDB	OR	OFF	2005/04/26 09:10
S44	. 22	group adj (shared or common) adj key\$2	US-PGPUB; USPAT; EPO; JPO; IBM_TDB	OR	OFF	2005/04/26 09:11
S45	2	(group adj certificate\$1) with (group adj private adj key\$1)	US-PGPUB; USPAT; USOCR; EPO; JPO; DERWENT; IBM_TDB	OR	OFF	2005/04/26 12:02